
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

4 

MEMORANDUM 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: Examiners Building Repairs and Upgrades 
Contractor: Nooney Construction, Inc. 
Contract No: 7525-10 

Forwarded herewith for is Change Order No. 2 for subject project. 

Original Contract Amount ................................... $1 ,687,000.00 

Previous Change Order No. 1 ..................................... $1 04,060.39 

Change Order No.2 ................................................ $183, 116.61 

Total Revised Contract Amount.. ............................. $1 ,974,177.00 

Account Number ... 

This Change 
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in 

Attachments: 1. 

attached 

Office of 
Order No.1 





CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET 

Contract Number THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER 

Action Date Signed Signature Days 

N/A N/A 

5 JEA (If applicable) 

6 City Engineer 

7 C/OReview 

9 Admln/Finance Cler 

10 

11 Chief of Procurement 

12 Director Finance 

13 Asst. General Counsel 

14 CAOIMayor 

15 Asst. General Counsal 

Total Processing 

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories: 

Please assist In expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding Immediately to the next step. Thank you In 
advanca for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times. 

James M. Robinson, P.E. 
Director of Public Works 





.. 

Name of ( ·nntradnr 

l\\0 {::') 

CITY OF .1 :\CI-:.SONVILI .I . 
Dl P ARl\1 F'\ I OF PI 'HUC WORKS 

FN<il'-!11 RIN(i DIVISION 
CONS !Rl CTION CII.\N( il· ORDER 

Date 

\kJical 1-''.amin.:-rs Build int: Repair~ anJ I 'p;Oradc·s 

'\onne' ( ' onstruc t~tlll. Inc 

1205X San Jo,;e llh d. Suite· 202. J;ll:bllll\ ilk. Florida 322 2.1 

Contrad No. 7525 - 10 - -----'--------- -------·-·----·------------------ ------ - ------

.-\ cuHJnt No. I'WC J> 32 BI'I35 19-0fl9505- I'WO I 05-0:1 ( Jrig.inal ( 'on tract s 1.687.000.00 

• Previous ('hang...: ( JrJcr~ I $1 0-I.OA0 . .\9 + ('hang...: Order "'' 2 $1X.1.116.6 1 
*See attached appendix for additiona l li stings. 

1'01:\1 RI :VISI J) CO'\JTinCJ Sl.97-1 . 177.oo 
!lid Nu mber CP-0025 -1:; Original ( 'onstruct ion Completion I )at..: December 20. 2013 

R.:' iscJ ( 'onstruction Compktion I )at..: 
Original Contract J:xpiration Date 
Rcviscd Contract l·.'.piration !)ate 

Ocl<lhcr 30. 20 I-I -----------------
~J-~~Q__l-1 ___________ ~-------
_ Fcbrw~~;}?. 20 15 _ _____ _ 

In complian<X "ith ( icn.:ral c,,nJitwns of aho\l:-rc l'c rcnccJ cnntract. CONTRACTOR and OWNER do h<Hh hcrehy agree that 
the CONTR r\CTOR sh:JII make th e i'o llm1 ing chan ges. additions or deletions to th c Work specilkd in the plans and 
;,pc:cilications: S.:..: attach.:J .. '\dd I').) non-compensable: ca !.:ndar da: s w C<llllra<.:t <.:\piratilln date. 

!'he' l ssuin ~ 1\uthorit' h:1s looked "' ~ r cost and pricing data lilr this change: nrder and has Jctcrmincd that thi s change Prdcr is 
lh:cessar) and all cn,; ts arc rc<tsonahk. 

1\onnc\· Construction . Inc . 

Signed 

r it lc V· R Titk 

D<lt c 07/).f/f'i l)ate 

Construction 'vlamw.:mcnt 
bsu ing Authorit: 





SUBJECT: REPAIRS & UPGRADES TO THE MEDICAL EXAMINEffS BUILDING 

BID# CP-0025·13 OPEN DATE: 2/13/2013 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 

AND BASIS OF 

CONSTRUCTION- JSEB PARTICIPATION 

AGENCY: 

OF AWARD: 

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, 

NUMBER RECEIVED z OTHER Q 

the amount of $1 

Construction, Inc., in the amount of $183,116.61 for a revised total 

account: 

Order, Previous 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: 
G 
PR 

BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division 

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS) 
GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS 

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:~·~'----'--~:-

OF 





UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 





8 

TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 

ADDITIONAL SCOPE: 

IN 

the 









Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida 32223 

2014 

Ron Stine 

NCI 

Owners 

Phone (904) 160-5114 
Fax (904) 160-5049 

Medical Examiner's ou,l!unu! 

2 Street 
fhAlr~A•~uill& FL 32206 

No: 1302 

No: 7525-10 

AlE No: 

Sent Via: Email 
Order # 15 Revised 

Mr. 

I have the for a Fresh Air Intake due to 

the response to RFI #26. This new Outside Air Intake for R11J-3 will provide the 

necessary code separation from the existing Exhaust Fan and Plumbing Vent of I 0' 

minimum. This additional work will require an additional 7 contract days. 

Please call if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

I. Danese Piping: $5,882.00 

G/C Markup: $588.20 

Total: $6,470.20 

:K~~ 
Lance Albritton 



PROPOSALJESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION ~ilo14 #5 

CONTRACT TITLE: CONTRACT NO: 

Upgrades to City Meacal Examiners Building 

General Contractor: 
Nooney Construction. Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: F abricaie and instaR OUtside ~r Duct for RTU#3 

Danese Piping, LLC's Costing 
11 . Direct Materials - 1,675 ~~ · 

12. Sales Tax on Materials I% of line 11 7.00% 117 . ~ 
13. Direct Labor 1,439 ~ . . ~ ·· 
14. Insurance, Taxes. and Fringe Ben~ 70.16% of Hne 13 70.16% 1,009 . ~. . 
15. Rental Equipment 400 1'" 11 .. 
16. Sales Tax on Rental Equipment Z% of line 15 7.00% 28 ~- ~. 

17. Equipment Ownership and Operating Expenses ~· ' . ~~ ) 0 _.._. 
18. SUBTOTAL add Hoes 11-17 ':" H'!':.' , ... ·~· ';'\;l;~·. 4668 
19. Field Overhead _5_% of line 18 5.00% 233 " .'t 

20. SUBTOTAL add tines 18 & 19 .._ , • ,y· _;· .. ,t . 4,902 
21 . Home Office Overhead 10_% ot line 20 10.00% 490 .• ·· .. 
22. Profit 10% of line 20 10.00% 490 ·;· ' 

23. TOTAL add lines 20-22 .• •~ ,. ·:r ·I ~-.. ~·. 5,882 
Remarks: 

Estimated time extension and justification: 1~days cO 
Signature & Title: (,eAt;) 

Chris Danese Project Manager Date: ~-2013 

ITEMS 01' W<JU< QTY UNrT MATERIAl. LABOft R EQUIPMENT 
I.W!Cost Total Coal UllltCoct Tot31Cott 0 Hr. Ret.t ot8l 

~ - Aluminum Jh«ef ffll!tal Aluminum lramet. •nd Alomir\qm .sa.tM 1 EA 1.675.00 1,875.00 
l.L>bo< 54 EA 26.64 1.438.56 
:;. !loctn Trudo R 4 110 440 

s 11175.00 $ 1 438.5& R To!al (R«Caa} ~ · t. 440.00 
0 r 01a1 ro..nedl s 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida 32223 

14 

Chanhe Order 

Mr. 

NCI 

Owners 

Pirone (904) 260-5124 
Fax (904) 260-5049 

Medical Examiner's 
2100 Jefferson Street 
Jacksonville FL 32206 

No: 1302 

No: 7525-10 

Sent Via: Email 

This for additional starters needed to control HWCP l & 2 as 

directed RFI #31. This additional work will an additional of contract 

time. 

T &M Electric: Credit for 120v circuits on plans <-30 Ll5> 

208v3Ph circuits with Starters $3,502.94 

Subtotal: $3.20 I, 7Q 

G!C Markup: $320.18 

Total: $3.52 I .97 

Please call 

Lance Albritton 





T & M Electric, Inc. 
200 College Drive 

Orange Park, Florida 32065 
Phone: (904)-272-0272 Fax: {904)-276-7689 

PROPOSAl 
DATE: 13,2014 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 

Project: 

Jacksonville, Florida 32206 
Attn: lance Albritton 
Fax: (904)-206-5049 

202 

Jacksonville Medical Examiner 

1. Credit (2) 120 volt. 20 amp, dedicated circuits A-15 & 19 to service HWCP1 & 2. 

Item Num eantity Description Unit Price 
Extended 

Price 
1 1 Credit Miscellaneous -$63.14 

Material -$63.14 
Taxes 7% -$4.42 
Labor -$146.25 
Labor Burden -$59.96 
Mark Up -$27.38 
Total -$301.15 

Labor Hours -5.85 
Labor Rate Per Hour $25.00 

Thank you, and please feel free to call me with any questions you may have 

Sincerely, 

Anderson 
iotr,..,, .. ,.. Manager 



lob :m: 138016 
Project: Jacksonville Medical Examiner Office 

CO: 10: HWCP 1 &. 2 pwer drcults 

Summary by Subtotal 

Vendor: GB.JAO< Labor Level: CONEST 

Subtotal 2 - !MT 
tt-• Sift 

10047 1/2 
OUUIJitiO;I 
EMf 

•Subtotai11-I!MT FilTINGS 
ltfllll. Sbe 

30136 112 
30216 1/2 

Descrttatlool 
B-IT STEt!l.-CCM> COUPLING 
EMT STE!l. COMP C:ONNI'!CTOR 

O!M o .. atltY U/M 
M 80 Fr 

Subtotal totals: 

Q~M QaH'tt; U/: . '· 
M 4EA 

Subtotal totals: 
:subtotal. 13 - HANGERS/SUPPORTS . . 

n-t• Sin ~ . . . QIM Qe.,.ttty U/M 
630106 112 COHO HAI+ER·ON HGR 1/4-MNGI! PIJSH-lN HD . M . 10 EA 

Subtotal 14 - FLEXIBLE CONDUn 

n-• Sla 
50012 112 
50023 112' 
5003'1 1/2 

DncttDitoa 
FlHiet.f JIIJJM CONDUIT 
f'U:X COHO ANGlE CONN 
PU::X COHO STRAIGHT CONN 

Subtotal 31 - THHN/THWN CU It-· Sla 70033 12 
Oesatptlool 
THHN/THWN CU (STR) 

:Subtobtl33- BARE & GREEN WIRE 

n-• Sble 
70115 12. 

~ 
GREEN Tlf'IN CU (GRO 201>.) 

: subt~tat so - DiscoNNEcTs 
n ... • """ . 220417 30/2 

T M Electrlc, Inc 

ConEst Softwar<! S~t<Jn~ 

Ducrl1lttooo 
MON·f'USI!Ilf SN£I'Y SWITCH 

Subtotal totals: 

Q/M Quntltv U/M 
M 12 Fr 
M 2 . EA 
M 2EA 

Subtotal totals: 

Q/M Qtoutlty U/M .. 
M 230 .Fr 

Subtotal totals: 

QIM QaHtltY U/M 
M 88 Fr 

Subtotal totakl: 

0/M Oelnrtltv U/ M . 
M 2 .fA 

Subtotal totals: 
Job totals: 

200 College Drive 

Mat iiaa Met llelllllt 
0.1553 12.42 

12.42 

•-· · 
Met Unit .. Mat lle•lt . 

0.2273 . 1.82 .. 
0.1874 o.zs 

2.57 

- U.lt . . Mat lie.,.. 
0.2500 . . 2,50 . 

MatUDit 
0.3728 

' . 0.5856 
0.6019 

2.50 

.... . . ::.:· . ,~ .- ':..~ . 
Mlltltenlt 

4.47 
:bt :> 
1.20 

15.85 

., • :, . _._. 
Milt Utllt . Milt llehlt 

0.1220 . • 26.06 

28.06 

Mot Unit - llMult 
0,1220 10,74 

MlltUIIIt 
' 0.0000 

10.74 

• ' · · 
lllatR...a 

0.00 . 

0.00 

63.14 

13 Jan 2014 9:57:27 

laiiU~alt Lab Resalt QIIOU .. Quo A-It 
0.0233 ...!.:.§§ 0.0000 0.00 

1.86 0.00 

lalllitllt Lab llt! .. tt 011<1 Unit . Qua Rewlt 
0 .0296 0.24 0.0000 0.00 
0.0320 ___Q£! 0.0000 0 .2Q 

0 .37 0.00 

latl Uttlt ub ltft•tt Q110 Unit QooRM>tlt 
0 .03QO ~ ~~ 0.0000 0 .22 

0.30 o.oo 

lall Unit L.b-;t QvoUntt 0.011-lt 
0.0252 0.30 0.0000 0.00 

' ·. 0.1008 0.20 0.0000 0.00 
0.0840 0.17 0.0000 O.Q!! 

0.67 0 .00 

lab Uttlt Lab Ranlt 0110 Uelt Quolt-1 
0.0030 0.69 Q.OOOO 0.00 

0.69 0.00 

' Lab Reseit lab Unit o ... ultft QuoRenR 
0,0030 ~ 0.0000 O.Q2 

0.26 0.00 

Labu.lt Lab Rdltlt Oeo Unit o .... R.,...It 
0.8500 1.70. 0 0000 o.oo 

1.70 0.00 --
5.85 0.00 

Phone: 
Web: 

Page 1 of 1 



T & M Electric, Inc. 
200 College Drive 

Orange Park, Florida 32065 
Phone: (904)-272-0272 Fax: {904)-276-7689 

DATE: 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 

Project: 

PROPOSAL 
9,2014 

Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd., Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida 32206 
Attn: Lance Albritton 

(904}-206-5049 

Jacksonville Medical Examiner 

1. Provide all conduit, wiring and junction boxes for (1) 3 phase, 20 amp, 208 volt dedicated 
circuit to service HWCP 1. Price Includes supply and installation of NEMA 1 motor starter 
disconnect used to control water pump. 

2. Provide all conduit, wiring and junction boxes for (1} 3 phase, 20 amp, 208 volt dedicated 
circuit to service HWCP 2. Price includes supply and installation of NEMA 1 motor starter 
disconnect used to control water pump. 

Item~ Quantity Description Unit Price 
Extended 

Price 
1 1 Miscellaneous Materials $2,516.92 

Material $2,516.92 
Taxes 7% $176.18 
Labor $348.50 

Labor Burden $142.89 
Mark Up $318.45 
Total !l::'i!'iO?Q.d 

I Labor Hours 13.94 
I Labor Rate Per Hour $25.00 

Thank you, and please feel free to call me with any questions you may have 

Jerry Anderson 



3ob ID: 138016 
Project: Jacksonville Medical Examiner Of!'lce 

CO: 10: HWCP 1 & 2 pwer clrcults 

Vendor. GB.)AO< 

Subtotal 2 • EMT 
n-11 Jim 

1()0.47 3/4 
20169 3/~ 

DoiiiCrlllt ... 
I!MT 
EMTfiEI.DBBm 

Subtotal 11 • EMT FIITINGS 
nemt Sbe 

301!7 3/4 
30237 3/4 

DoiKrilltiCM 
fMT SiEEl..COI'f> COUPliNG 
EMT SlEEt COI"P IN-THROAT CONN 

Subtotal 13 • HANGERS/SUPPORTS 
nemf Sin 
1600G1 J/4 

' 1605 71 3/16. l-1/4 
160591 3/16 X 1 1/2 • 3" 

Ducrlllitklll 
CONDUIT HGR SNJIP-ct.S &-JOIST 
BUJE T-'l'P!:R CONCRETE SCREW 
HAMMER O!Uu.EO HOLE 

. Subtotal 23 • STEEL BOXES 
nemt sm 
150006 l·\/2"0 11 .0-CI 
150090 

. ~lltlool 
4"SQ CM8· KO NO 6RJ<T 
4"SQ B!ANI< CVIt 

Subtctal 28 • USE-RHH·RHW CU 
n..,, lin 

70111 12 
OeKttlltioD 
GREEN THHN CU (GRO 20A) 

Subtotal 31· THHN/THWN CU 
nemt SJA 

70029 12 
DuiiUI!IttGel 
'THHN/11'!WN CU (SOL) 

Subtotal 99 • MISCELLANEOUS rTEMS 
nemll Size 

s 
6 

SOolis 3/4 

T M Electric, 1 nc 

COnBt Scttwllr~ Systems 

OUa flltlool 
WESTINGHOUSe 3P 1S 6M P.~ 
M()'T()R Si ARTER \ 01 SCOiflle:::T 
ENCI..OSURI: HOlE PUNCH 

Summary by Subtotal 

Labor Level: CONEST 

Q/M Qllllflttlv U/M MatU.It 
M SOFT 0.4373 
M e .. EA 0.0000 ' 

Subtotal totals: 

CUM Oot•ttlv U/M Mat U111t 
M 8 e,o. 0.5965 
M .4 EA 0.4911 

Subtotal totals: 

~ . ,. __ . . 
Q/M Q&nttty U/M Mat Unit 

M 10 EA 1.3875 
1,4 12 !'A 0.159.3 
M 12 EA 1.2500 

Subtotal totals: 

0/1'1 Ou.,.tttv U/M Mat Ullft 
M 2 fA 0.5-470 
M 2 eA 0.3380 

Subtotal totals: 

0/M Oaantltv U/M Mat Unit 
M 88FT 0.135'1 

Subtotal totals: 

0/M ()Uetfty U/N Mat Uoolt 
M 264 FT 0.135<\ 

Subtotal totals: 

Q/M ()uautltv U/M Mat Unit 
M 2 EA 312.Sooo 
M 2EA 885.0000 
M 2 fA. o.oooo·. 

Subtotal totals: 

200 College Drive 

9 Jan 2014 15:43:05 

Mat ReMit .... ..,... lAb Result 0110UIIIt Olio Rllftlt 
, 34.98 0.0350 2.80 

0.00 . 0.1250 1.00 
0.0000 0.00 
0.0000 _Q,QQ 

34.98 3.80 0.00 

Mat Result Ulb Unit t." R.~.:.lt C)uo Unit o .... Rentt 
4.77 0.0450 0.36 0.0000 0.00 
1.96 0.0450 o:1a 0.0000 ~ 

6.74 0.54 o.oo 

Mat Result UlbU.H lab Result QaoUnlt QuoRualt 
13.!.18 0.0400 0.40 0.0000 0.00 

1.91 ' 0.0313 0.38 0.0000 0.00 
15.00 0.2375 2.85 0.0000 -2.:.!!2 

30.79 3.63 0.00 

M8tlllenlt Lab Unit lab ba111t Oao Uwlt OtloRHUI 
1.09 ' 0.1500 0 .30 0.0000 0 .00 
0.68 0.0375 0.07 0.0000 _Q,QQ 

1.77 0.37 0.00 

Mat llewft " Lab Unft IAbAe .. tt OtloUIIft O.C.R-It 
11.91 ' 0.0038 0. 33 0.0000 0.00 

11.91 0.33 0.00 

-· 
-R-It Lab Unit i..abttn•ll o .. u .. Ouo Resalt 

35.74 0.0038 0.99 0.0000 o.oo 
35.74 0.99 0.00 

MatReRit lab ,UIIIt lAb Result O..UIIIt Olio Result 
. 6lS.OO , 0.5250 1.05 0.0000 0.00 
1,770.00 1.2000 2.'10 0.0000 0.00 

0.00 0.4125 0.83 0.0000 ~ 
2,395.00 4.28 0.00 

Phone: 
Web: 

Page 1 of 2 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida 32221 

L 14 

Ron 

Order I 

Mr. 

Order 

the service sink and hand sink in Rm 168 

the stainless steel service sink has a lead time of 4-6 weeks. 

I. Sunshine State 

G!C Markup: '5277.29 

Total: $3050.16 

Please call with any questions this matter. 

Lance Albritton 

NCI 

Owners 

AE 

Pirone (904) 260-5124 
Fax (904) 260-5049 

Medical Examiner's 
2100 Jefferson Street 

FL 32206 

No: 1302 

No: 7525-10 

Sent Via: Email 

Mrs. Kim Bynum to 

Please be aware that 



Change Order Request 

iQUANTfTY! MATERIAL DESCRIPTION 

1IEika1 ESS23190 Service Sink $ 1 .250 64 :1=111$tailnew stalnleo steel MNiee alnk and 

1 ~LKEB940C Serice Sink Falicet ,$ 146.88 decomo room. 

1 195o.1-CSG-GT-TPT Hand Sink $ 667 95 

$ -
$ . 
$ . 

$ -
$ . 
$ 

$ . 
$ . ! AI' flR HOUR$ . 

$ . Plumblno Labor 4 $ 5500 $ 22000 

$ - s . 
$ . 

$ . 
$ 

$ . 
$ . 
$ . 

$ . 
'1'11-41'1>!'1 

$ . 

$ . 

Is . 
I 
I 

$ 229 .. ®. 

TOTAl IA.ATl'Rl<H l 2.005.41 • 

i TOTAL MATERIJ,LS $ 1. Ge5.47 TOT A! $ 
I 

Thank You $ 

• 2.11'Lrt 

Ac~~a~:------------------------------------------------



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida 32223 

2014 

Ron Stine 

Order # 18 Revised 

Mr. 

Phone (904) 260-5124 
Fax (904) 260-5049 

Project: Medical Examiner's 
2100 Jefferson Street 
Jacksonville FL 32206 

NCI No: 

Owners Project No: 7525-10 

AlE No: 

Sent Via: Email 

I have prepared the following Order request as requested to replace the (3) 

condensers and evaporators for the main Autopsy Body Cooler/Freezer. Temperature Alarms 

as requested are located in the body coolers (2) and body freezer. This proposal includes a audible 

hom alarm outside Rm. 114 and a connection to the Johnson Controls Network. This additional work 

will require an additional 14 days of contract time. 

I. Danese Pipng: $25,046.00 

T&M Electric: $839.85 

Johnson Controls: $3.795.00 

Subtotal: $29,680.85 

Albritton 



FOR CONTRACT OOIF1CAT10N 

NO: 

11. Oirea 
12. Sa Tax on Materials zcx. of ne 11 

13. Direct Labor 
14. Insurance, Taxes, and Fringe Ben 70.16% of 13 
15. Rental E pment 
18. Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 1% of 15 
17. EqUipment Ownetship and Operaslng Expenses 

1a SUBTOTAL dd . s 11·11 
19. Aeld Ovwhead _5_% of line 18 
20. SUBTOTAL add h.s 18 & 19 

21 . Home Office Ovett1ead 10.-% of h 20 !--......,..~~~-~~~ 
22. Profit .1Q% of Une 20 

add lines »22 

Chris Danese Pmjed Manager Date: 6-Jan-2014 

I11!IIS 01' WORK arY Ul«l 1M i1iNAL ~ ~ UrlllOMI Olllca.l Uftllca.l TOIIIca.l ~ A* 1)11!!11 

1. ~TJG.20201M. Unit 1 ~ 2.711.31 2,7a.311 
2. 550 aaa.u 2-liHP Olnd c-.- 3 EA 11154J 341..211 I 

$.. VW.OSSZ:-lfVOU O>nd. Unit 2 rA 2.t5Ul' 5,310..54 
~AJMI CXlii.ICIT120/211tN AIH'IION lOX 3 EA ot ta.~ 
5.. MI!IDIO lh.• SW EXTSOUIICIOf 3 EA !lUI 27$. .. 
f. C:-lA-6IJ(lfJIO UICE IWSl 3 I!A 14J Y.20 
rT· SA-US 3/fi'SW SEE-ALL 3 I!A 1&.54 -~ 
a.asa-»~l'llflOSI'all. a !A it.IZ ZIUI 
$.11ooraTnlct R 4 110 440 
U\.lltlw 3a 21.84 918M 
11. ... OitlltOI 1 lA • • 5DQ.OO • )iOU.Illll 
12.11oborfor....,. &4 211-" 1,83:UII 

-' J&~ s 2.7 ... .44 R 

~=i= 
_j ~ 
I -



T & M Electric, Inc. 
200 College Drive 

Orange Park, Florida 32065 
Phone: (904)-272..0272 Fax: (904).-276-7689 

DATE: 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 

Project: 

PROPOSAL 
January 22, 2013 

Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd., Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida 32206 
Attn: Lance Albritton 
Fax: (904)-206-5049 

Jacksonville Medical Examiner 

1. Provide all labor and materials to cftSconnect and reconnect existing cooler \ freezer 
equipment mounted on roof per request Price includes new heavy duty NEMA 3R 
disconnects. 
Note: price is based on reuse of existing circuit and control wiring. 

ltemNum Quantity Description Unit Price Extended 
Price 

1 3 30, 3, HD, 250V, 3R Disco $350.00 
1 1 Miscellaneous material $100.00 

Material $450.00 
Taxes7% $31.50 
Labor $200.00 
labor Burden $82.00 
Mark: Up $76.35 
Total $839.85 

Labor Hours 8 
labor Rate Per Hour $25.00 

Thank you, and please feel free to call me with any questiOns you may have 
Sincerely, 

Jerry Anderson 
Project Manager 



Johnson ~j 
Controls 

PROPOSAL 

January 2014 

TO: NooneY- Construction 
12058 San Jose Blvd. 
Sulte202 
Jacksonville, FL 

Attn: lance AlbrittOn 

Project COJ - Medical Examiners Office Building 

We propose to furnish the materials and/or perform the work described below for the net price of · 

Three thousand seven hundred ninety five dollars - $3795.00 

For the above price this proposal INCLUDES: 

1. Three temperature sensors - one per cooler . 
2. Alarm hom located outside room 114. 
3. Control wir~ fOr devices and connection to Johnson Controls network. 
4. Startup and commiSsioning of devices 
5. Programming and graphics to Johnson Controls BAS 

Alternates to the proposal are: 

1. Not applicable 

This proposal DOES NOT include: 

1. JCI will not provide 110 Volt power to temperature control panels. 
2. Overtime labor 

~MPORTANT: This proposal incorporates by reference the terms and conditions an the reverse side 

T~~~saJ and alternates listed This proposal is valid until 
below are herebv accepted and 
Johnson Controf's is authorized to 2124/2014 
proceed with work: subject, however 
to credit tl by JOhnson Controls, Inc., 
Milwauk sconsin. 
Alternate Numbers:_ ______ _ 

PurChaser- Company Name 

Name: ---------------------------------
Title: 

Johnson Controls, Inc. 

Name: ~~~c.~.W:u 

Trtle:_ Project Manager 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
11058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 201 
Jacksonville, Florida 12213 

March 2014 

Ron Stine 

Revised PCO #21 EF-4 Phoenix Valve 

Mr. 
1 have prepared the following Change Order Request as 

Phone (904) 260-5114 
Fax (904) 260-5049 

Medical Examiner's n"'"""'"' 
21 00 Jefferson Street 

FL32206 

NCJ Project No: 1302 

Owners Project No: 7525-10 

AlE No: 

Sent Via: Email 

the answer. to RFI #31. EF-4 

had a existing pneumatically controlled Phoenix Valve for Lab Rm. 209 exhaust not shown on the plans 

and only discovered during the replacement ofEF-4. All pneumatic controlled devices and air compressors 

are scheduled for removal due to the new equipment being electronically controlled. This work will include 

new duct fabrication on the exhaust duct to install the new Phoenix Valve. On the supply side., the newly 

installed VA V box will have to be removed. The Hot Water Coils will have to be removed from the VA V and 

re-installed in the new duct transitions for the new Phoenix Valve. This additional work will require an 

additional 14 days of contract time. 

J. Johnson Controls: $8,791.00 

Danese Piping: $3,142.24 

Subtotal:$ I 1,933.24 

G/C Markup: $1,193.32 

Total: $13,126.56 

Please call if you have any questions concerning this matter. 



REAUUI fQR INfORMADOM (REI) 

PROJECT: Medical ~s BUilding 

CONTRACTOR: Nooney Construction. Inc. 

CONTRACT I P.O.#: 7528-10 
~~---------------------

RFI DESCRIP110N: 

Questions~ the c:onaroJ systems as follows: 

DATE: 1212012013 

RF1 #: 31 --------------------
SPECREF: 

DWG REF: M-f, M-7. Y..23,E201 

J. 'I'bece ~to be no wq to eoi.lml HWCP I &: 2 due to them beinB 2013 piL 
~to the control contractOr. Tha Bleetrieilm says that~ 'Will haw 
to be imtalled. Please review and !!.dviso. 

2. E.F 4 is sehedaled to 1"8Ceive a new curb. r.t 'aDd some duet work. 
However. the sbeetmefal contractor has discovered that tbere is a 
e.~tlstirtg control valve (Pboeoix 1) in the duct that is sapposcd to~ 
The.existfns ccntrr>l val11e is~~ aad dle air ~!101' 
is scheduled to be removed after dte new equipment is oporaliomll. Please rc'riew 
and advise. 

SUBMI1TEO BY: Lance Albritton 
~~~------~-------------Contractors Representative 

REQUEST REPLY BY: 1212712013 

REPLY: 1. It is the intent that the HWCP pumps be provided and controlled by the boiler 
controls. Ptovide a startet as tequlred to control the tftVCP pumps. 
Ibe HWCR pA •mp is tn operate when tbe boRer is on to provide ev.en temperature jn boiler and 

provide cool down flow when boiler Is turned off. 

2. EF-4 control valve must be replaced or a VFO on fan must be provided to adow the eifiauSt 

fan to trad' the laba[atory press••rization Phoenix controls is lnoking at providing a new valve 
or VFO QD EE-4. They are to S~dvi§t. 

ONners Representative 

This reply does not necessarily constitute an increase in contract value or time, /Any 
Change in contract value or time will require supplemental information submiled by the 
contractor for riMew and approval. 

2UN. 



Johnson ~jf 
Controls 

PROPOSAL 

TO: 

Attn: lance AJbritton 

Project COJ - Medical Examiners Office Building 

We propose to fumlsh the materials and/or perform the work c:tescribed below for the net priCe Of: 

Eight thousand seven hundred ninety one dollars- $8791.00 

For the above price this proposal INCLUDES: 

l ~ Ul.=£*~ 1 =~=.taR~ -exhuastvalvevertical. 
3. control wtrtng for valveS and connection to PhOeniX and Johnson ControlS networkS. 
4. startu and~· ddevk:ea 
5. ProaJmmlng and~ for valves to Johnson Controls BAS 
6 ExiSting heating cd1 and hot water valve to temai't. 

Alternates to the proposal are: 

1. Not applicable 

This proposal DOES Nar include: 

Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

POl: 

1. Installation of vavfes 
2. JCI will Mt DI'OVide 110 VOlt power to temperature control panelS. 
3. OVertime tabor 

PUi'Cti8lii- Company Name 

----------------------------------------

-----------------------------

Johnson Controls. Inc. 

Name: Paul p. §Qt'1fQ 

Title:_ Pfoled Man!mer 



e.tll p' I; Ant 201.Piloenlx, . 
ConhCt ltlllelr. ar.M-0105 
Elamlllor. ar.tT...-

t TcMIJO.......,Ab 

2 
s OlwQ'III 
4 

..... loall. .. 
1,fli ..... F....Bc. 
2~01aa&aa.. 

Quotation . 

IZ.1 

0 

10 
D 
D 
10 

SUi: 

A791 



Danese Piping, llC 
Jacksonvilk!, Florida 

~TE FatcamtACr """"""-"! 

1Ii1..E: 
C..,Miellcll~~ 

Genenl Cac!Crac;b. 
~~Inc. 

CJESC.RimON: Install Two (2) Phoelllx Vallies 

Danese 
ff.DIIad ........ 

U. ._, T-.lllldF!InQfl ~ 10. ._Of line 13 
tS. R:Millli EquiPII*II 
1~. Sales Taa: m Af.dal ~"' clh 15 
17. ~~and Operalirlg~ 
19. 
[fleH ~..f;_ .. OIIIM 18 
l!O.SUBTOTAL!Iddar- f8a 19 
!2t.Home 01b O'ledlead 1311:: OlliM 20 
22Pmli!U* Ollne 20 
23.TOT~22 

Ramd&: 

iEslimlllad lime exiJensiclft and Jusfllcllllan: 5 days 

F-

DATE: l+Mart:h-2014 

a::Jn"MCT NO: 

Piping, UC's~ ··-·- 8&U2 

=~ 62.16 
13.DiC 916.48 

l.alloi 

'• Q 64~ 
1.0Q!M. 0 ... 2SQ5 

~'! 
S.QOIM. 122.64 

2627.14 
lOlJOIM, 257.56 
lO.OI:I'Wa H 257.56 

3142.24 

Project Manager Dlrll:l!e 1~14 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
120511 San Jos4 Blvd. Suit4102 
Jacksonville, Flol'ida 31223 

2014 

Ron Stine 

PCO #22 Starters for EF<~ 6&8 

Mr. 

NCI 

Owners 

AlE 

Phon4 (904) 260-5124 
Fax (904) 260-5049 

Medical Examiner's HUJI<IIftil 

2 I 00 Jefferson Street 
FL32206 

No: 1302 

No: 7525-10 

No: 

Sent Via: Email 

I have prepared the Change Order request due to the response to RFI #32. Due to 

RTU-3 needing to be interlocked with EPs 6 &: 8, starters will have to be added due to the 

fans being 208v 3ph. This additional work will require an additional 5 days of contract time. 

I. T &: M Electric: $4,447.40 

G/C Markup:$444. 74 

Total:$4,892.14 

Please call if you have any question~; concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

/~~ 
Lance A I britton 

Project Manager 



T & M Electric, Inc. 
2.00 College Drive 

Orange Parte. Florfda 32085 
Phone: (904)-272..0272 Fax: (904)-278-7689 

DATE: 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 

Project: 

PROPOSAL 
Febf'I.J:ary 4, 2014 

Nooney Construction, Inn. 
12058 san Jose BM:f., Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida 32206 
Attn: Lance Albritton 
Fax: (904}-2()6...5049 

Jacksonville Medical Examiner 

1. Demo exisUng wiring to EF 8 & 8 so circuits can be rerouted to lnsta.U motor starters 
for HVAC con1rol. 
2. Provide all conduit, wiring, junction boxes and NEMA 1, non reversing, general 
purpose, 3 phase, 209 volt, motor starter with built In control transformer and HOA 
switch kl conb'ol EF 8. 
3. Provide all conduit, wiring, junction boxes and NEMA 1, non reversing, general 
porpose, 3 phase, 209 volt, motor starter with built In control transformer and HOA 
switch to cootrol EF 6. 
Nota: It Is the Intent to mount new starters In storage room 1 fiT. 
All control wiring will be provided by others. 

ltemNum Quantity Description 

1 1 

Material 
Taxaa7% 
labor 
Labor Burden 

Mark Up 
Total 

labor H<llii'S 34.29 
Labor Rate Per Hour $25.00 

Unit Price 
Extended 

Price 
$2.848.94 

$2.M8.94 
$185.43 
$857.25 

$351.47 
$404.31 

$4,447.40 

Thank you, and please feel free to call me with any questions you may haw 
Sincerely, 

Jerry Anderson 
ProJect Manager 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida J222J 

2014 

Ron Stine 

Mr. Stine, 

due to the response to 

NCI 

Owners 

Pirone (904) 260-5124 
Ft1X (904) 260-5049 

No: 302 

No: 7525-IO 

#33. This proposal includes 

all labor and materials to install piping from RTU-l to a floor drain in the Mechanical Room below. 

Please call have any questions concerning this matter. 

1. Danese Piping: $1,184.00 

G/C Markup:$118.40 

Total:$1 ,302.40 

Sincerely, 

7~~ 
Lance Albritton 

Project Manager 



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

#:!:Ifni~ 
BeQUEST FQR INFQRMADQN fRfl) 

PROJECT: Medical Examiner's Building OA TE: 0210512014 

RFI#: 33 --------------------CONTRACTOR: Nooney Construction, Inc. SPECREF: 

OWG REF: M-10, U-12. 61M14, A103 CONTRACT I P.O.#: 7525-10 -------------------------
RFI DESCRIPTION: 

Detaii61MI4 says to pipe condensate to nearest roof drain. However. the 

roof that RTU·I is located on bas no roofdralm. The roof' area that RTU-1 

is located drains off the eve on the northside of the building. Now that the new 

units are running, there is a large amount of condensate water running off the 

roof eve. See attad1ed pictures. 

SUBMITIEO BY: Lance AJbritton 
~~~~~------._.. ________ __ 

Contractor's Representative 
REQUEST REPlY BY: 0211212014 

This reply does not necessarily constitute an increase in contract value or time, Any 
Change in Q.lntract value or time will require supplemental information aubmitted by the 
contractor for review and approval. 

214 N. Hogan Street Jld:sonville, FL 32202 Phor.c: 904..255.8734 Fax: 904.255.8913 



1449 Palm Avenue 

JacksonviJie, FL 32207 

Licenses #AACOO 1735 

Phone 904-723-3895 

Pax 904-725-5564 

www.VRLarchitects .com 

V·R·L 
Architects, Inc. 

VRLProj.# II 01 

l l'i/~~ • .~~ .. ;~·~ 

1oa )ff~{.kV ~~ '~ f*?fUtv 
SHEET NO. . I Ol•_~I!--__,...-~-:=::----
CALCULA'11!0BY __ .~~fkL.::;:.b-.DATE ~~~ f!.-4~ 
cuocrm sv zrv DATE --:."""'-::--..&.M...;,....::;;_.....;~:::;;x: .... t4-"-~-
0CAu __ ~;----~1'~~~P-?~·+1'-'~<2~"----------

. -·~ 
.. 



I P~::::~ --·--.... OMATE FOR CONTRACT ... ...,., ... -'ATION 
#7 

. I """"''"'~~~''- \Alr.- OAVO.VO • 

·~-...... ..... · Constructlon, Inc. 

DATE: 
12-Feb-2014 
\;UN i'RACT NO: 

- "' ' I IUR: Install condensate line from RnJ to inside of mechanical room 

Da~ Piping, U.c's vosong 
11. Direct Materials ~~B 150 .. ;:;.~~ ~ ~ 
12. Sales Tax on Matel1ala Z% of line 11 7.00% _11 ~··~ ~SF~ 

13. Direct labor ~- '£:t:'2:~·. -4~~ 3 . ~ 
14. Insurance, Taxes, and Fringe Benel 70.16% of line 13 70.16% 321 ••. ~"' 
15. Rental Equipment [!~~~.....!.~ n ... 
16. safes Tax on Rental Equipment J:*. of line 15 _?.9()04 n 
17. Equipment Ovmership and Operating Expenses ~ 0 
18. SUBTOTAL addHnes11-17 ~ ~ .... ~,.I": :L~ 940 
19. Field Overhead _5_% ofRne 18 5.00% ~~ 
20. SUBTOTAL add lines 18 & 19 ' 1.~~~ ~:!! 987 
21. Home Office ~d 10 % ofline 20 10.00°..b 99 
22. Profit 10".4 of line 20 10.00% 
23. TOTAL add lines 20.22 , .. , ... 

1 e-:stirnabed time extension and justification: 1 days 

Signature & TiUe: 
Chris Danese Project Manager Date: 12-Fe~2014 

IIURJ Ul' WURI\ 

us Uti 
1 U! 200.00 200.00 

' 200.00 

Proposal/Estimate for Contract Modification· NOTES 

Install condensate line from RTU to inside of mechanical room 

Notes~ 

0 Hr. Ita 

$ 458..24 R Tallll (Rarrlll) ~-''~-·--; 
0 TOIIII la-.dl S 

Date: 12-Feb-2014 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
Sa Jt.J$1! BIYd.. Sldte 2fJ2 

JtlCIU;oi'IVInri!1 Fforitltl J222.J 

Mr. 

Plttme (9114) 2611-5124 
Ft1X (ftU) 2611-51119 

Medical Building 
21 00 St:reet 
Jacbooville FL 32206 

NCI ProjeetNo: 1302 

Owners Project No: 7525-l 0 

AlE Project No: 

Sent Via: Email 

As req~ted, I have prepared the following Change Order Request for additional drainage on 

revised plans provlded by VRL Architecrs..lne. This proposal inclt.des all labor and materials. This 

work will require an additional 12 days of contract time. 

t Grade One Site&. Utility: $19,405.16 original plans 

$2,900.00 revised drawing adding another Type "C" inlet dated 04128/14 

NCI additional concrete/grading work: $3,500 

j 
Subtotal: $25.805.16 

0/C M~rkup; $2.580.50 

Totab 128.385.63 

Please if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely. 

~~ 
Lance Albritton 

Project Manager 



Grade One Site & Utility, Inc. 
P. o. Box 8849, Fleming Island, Fl. 32005 

VIA FACSIMILE 250-5049 

Proposal No. 3492 
Date: February 17, 2014 

To; Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San lose Blvd. 
Jacksonville, Fl 32223 

Project: Jacksonville Medical Examiner's Project 

Furnish pump, hose and fuel to pump down existing pond 
low enough to Install storm pipe, layout and as-builts, install12" DR-18 PVC 
and 8" Sch 40 PVC with cap, install one type C Inlet, concrete demo as needed 
to install inlet and repour, and replace grass in disturbed areas by pipe 
installation. For the sum of $19,405.16 

Note: Price does not Include removal or repladng fence 

Acceptance 



Proposal No .. 3503 
Date: May 30, 2014 

To: Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd. 
Jacksonville, A. 32223 

PtW;ca: !1edtgl ~miner"s QffiCe * • 

Provide and install one Type C·lnlet ADDEO BY REVISED 'DRAWI.NG 

$2,900.00 



Medical Examiner's Office 

Nooney Construction Inc. 
11058 San jose Blvd. # 201 

jadcsomllle. PL 3lll3 
Phone(904)2~5124 
Fax(904)2~5049 

Additional Concrete work on Revised Drainage Plans 

Labor: 
Foreman: 24 hrs@ 35.53 =$852.72 
General Labor: (2 men) 24 hrs@ 23.89 = $1,146.72 

Labor Total: $1,999.44 

Materials: 1,500.56 
Concrete and ace's 

Total: $3,500.00 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
11058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 101 
Jacksonville, Florida 31113 

April 23. 2014 

Ron Stine 

Subject: PCO #28 Moisture Barrier For Epoxy Floor 

Mr. Stine, 

Phone (904) 160-5114 
Fax (904) 160-5049 

Project: Medical Examiner's Building 
2 I 00 Jefferson Street 
Jacksonville FL 32206 

NCI Project No: 1302 

Owners Project No: 7525-10 

NE Project No: 

Sent Via: Email 

Please see attached Concrete Moisture Vapor Test for the Decomp Rm 168. The moisture levels may 

cause adhesion failure of the epoxy floor system in the future. I have prepared the following Change 

Order as requested to provide a Moisture Barrier System. This system offers a tO-year warranty against 

M.V.T. failure. Included in the price of the SG-2 system is a credit of$.75 per sqft for the normal epoxy 

primer that will no longer be needed. 

l. Industrial Surfacing & Lining: $I .067.50 

GIC Markup: Sl 06.75 

Total: $1, 174.25 

Please ca11 if you have any questions regarding this matter. 

Sincerely. 

~~ 
Lance A !britton 

Project Manager 



(~ toJI c u1~• t i n 9 Re sult.s 

Use this worksheet to calculate the test results. al.:- -f 

~ ~ f?.!j~ ~ ".+Jr _.L.. ~ 
! Record datee and times this test WIIS conducted. 

Start Time Stop Time Total Hours 
: , ----~- ·--....., ./~12-----..... I 

STEP I . 11 1 '• / 11 1 ~ i ! lio ~ 110 ~ c 100 '30 ! 

1 19 -Minutiii. ~ (9 ~miitit 
1 
l 'l () 5 

\~ AM~ {4) \~ AM@lj 
1 

• 

STEP 

2 

·{._ e --~-7 ··!.. .. s ~ t: I 
! Ll/rS/-\L\ ~f1i'f1 MJnlmum eo Hours I 

\ ·· n Maximum 72 Hours I StartDate stopDate .. .•. - .. . . .... • . J 
! Record the start and stop weight to 1/10th of a gram. 
. Subtract the start weight from the stop weight to determine gain. 

Solml04 

i 

_____ 3:1 ___ __Glaml 

_3Q ______ (ir_~ 

...q Gtf!l!t 

• Weight 

JsrARTI Weight 

WefghtOafn 

i Uae the following equation to determine the vapor emiselon volume 
lin Pounds per 1,000 square feet In 24 hours. 

I _......,..wl!tnUg...,llec.U<on . 
sTEP . ~ ....... --....... -11\ ... - . .U..O,t!luMIC>li\IM<fl>l t- . 

I Weight G&ln X 118.932 p _..._ 4.:, -,: t·J :> .!l32 - -- ------ ., ou...... = 1! .3 

3 
; llta!Houn t>4.:, 
; I -- ... 
j ~ctq~Gain X 118.932 :: 1 .:\:\:~ 
! 101~0~5 1 eo .'15 ... 
1 Pounds 
I n•.. 1 non " IU>N > h·et "' 24 lxouro 

~ --~-------------------The IA!ptetision anllydroua calcium dllorlde teat kl~ inatNC:tions, ealculetlona and ell other Pllnted 
lnlormaUo/1 ore llfQperty cl \Aipreelalon Testing SValema. Copyrlohl1911•. Revlltd M&teh 2006. 

The ~loll anhydrcua ealc:lum <nbr11te telrt kH con~ 1o !he Ameman Sodely fl:lr 'hllng & 
M1.11erittlt d()(;Umenbltion ASTM E-1 007.()4 & ASTM F-1880-04 and Ia actuaiiy pictllred in lhll ASTM 
E-1907 sp~~elficatlon. ASTM documents 11111ne <XlPVfiOhl property of ASTM, .-nd cen be purd\aMd 
eot!ly trom their web slle II :taiW..II1mJml-

-:rt I k;,<6 

A"'"-»'•to"-. c~,etum C"'"~"a• 
ConoMt\• Mefttut• 

v.pOlt EW!ttv.Mo"' 

T •• , K.t ' 1' • 
~J'!t.-'••••••IIUtOilf · e · ·-

For determining the moisture acceptability of 
floor coverings & coatings on concrete slab surfaces. 

This test design conforms to the American Society for 
Testing & Materials (ASTM) E-1907..04 & F-1869.04. 
The calcium chlotidl! moisture vapor emission t~st was developed In the 

1950's to quantify the volume of water vapor emitting from a 1,000 square foot 
area of concrete aiab sl.ll'faoe over 24 hours. This test is directly specified by the 

V89t majority ofthe Floor Covering Industry ae the prlmrr; measure of moisture 
acceptablnty forf!oOf' covering I coating lnstenatlon. 

Usc this test to rnoctd the volume of moisture thetemit5 from 1,000 square 
feet of slab surface In 24 hours. The rem.Jit Is expres$ed as "pounds" which Is 
the equivalent weight of water, emitted as vapor, over 1,000 sqwn teet in 24 
hours. Use this result to compare to Manufacturer's epecllicatione for floor 
covering or coating tolerances. AlWays reference a copy of the Manufacturers 
&pecificattonawhen reporting results using thia test. 

This test requires the usc of a gram-weight sc~le wfth a gradation of 1/101h 
(0.1) gram. The calcium chloride container is weighed before and arter 
exposure to the concrete slab. It Ia highly recommended that the test b11 
weighed prior to. and directly after exposure on the same seals. This ia a very 
sensitive and highly accurate test when conducf9d properly. Differences 
between two scales end extended time between weighing <:WI offset the test 
resull 

00 NOT conctuc.t this test unless thu building environment is 

rt>prc-senlati 'Ill of thu ac~ ual working climate . \Nhile lhe test can measure 
moisture In a w!de range of bUilding cllma1es, the resUlt! are only mearingful 
when conducted In a similar buftdl11g environment as the finished floor system. 
Obtaining meaningful results Is only possible when testa are coroucted in a 
representative interior climate. See ASTM documems for details. 

Prohrulonal V•po' Emlsalon T~tstlnt &yshms 
1!1800.449.6194 fax 714.549 .8245 

www.vaportestcom 



Print 

Medical Examiners 

From: 

To: 

Cc: 

Date: 19. 2014 1:27PM 

Please review attached subject, as requested. 

Tbe attached report for Moisture Vapor Tnmsmission ( M. V.T.) provides lower end results for ( M. V.T.) in the concrete 
slab. 

The results provide for limited warranty on the Epoxy Flooring System to be installed due to the minimum level of 
( M. V.T.) warranted by the mfg. of the flooring system is 4#'s. 

The existing flooring does not reflect complete failure in any areas due to moisture, though the adhesion is not as 
strong as it should be for the system in place. The lower readings may provide for acceptable long term adhesion, 
though would not be covered under warranty from I.S. & L. or Dur-A-Flex, (Mfg.) in the case of adhesion failure from 
M.V.T. 

Moisture Vapor Transmission results can vary based on the environmental conditions, water table and porosity of the 
concrete slab. These results can average from 6#'s to 20#'s or higher. The lower readings discovered at this point 
could ehange from lower to higher readings based on the stated conditions. 

We can offer a Moisture Barrier System from Aquafin that would provide for a I 0-year warranty against M. V.T. 
failure. The warranty would eover material, labor and replacement of the Epoxy Flooring installed. 

Tbe additional cost for the Aquafin SG-2 System would be an offset to the Epoxy prim4!r to be installed with the 
proposed. 

Tbe total additional cost for the SG-2 System would be S1.75 persq. ft. or $1,067.50. 

The conditions may not provide for future uu11un•" tbe Moisture Barrier 
insurance against ruture failures due to this issue. 

We will need to order the SG-2 for installation which would take about 2-days to receive if customer decides to install 
system. 

Please advise if you have any qiH~stlons or additional information. 



Print 

Thank you, 

Mack Queen 

Industrial Surfacing & Lining 

Office (904) 751-2236 

Fax (904) 751-3315 

"'Engineered Solutions For Industry" 

https://us-mg6.rnail.yahoo.com/neoltaunch?.rand=OqbaS87b3cd81#9 ... 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida 32223 

2014 

Diane 

PCO #32 Return Rm !35 

Mr. 

includes all labor and materials to add a return duct/grill in room 135. 

I. Danes $2,085.00 

G/C Markup: $208.50 

Total; $2,293.50 

Please call if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

x~~ 
Lance ~A !britton 

Projecl Manager 

i 
I 

NCI 

Owners 

NE 

Phone (904) 260-5124 
Fax (904) 260-5049 

Medical Examir1er's .., ... , .... u ... 

2100 Street 
Jacksonville FL 

No: 1302 

No: 7525-10 

No: 

Sent Via: Email 



FORCO~CTMOD~AnON DATE: 

NO: 

Inc. 
lnstau return air griD and associatd duct wock 

11. Direct Materfals 
1.% of rme 11 

Remarks: 

Estimated time extension and justification: 3 days 

Signature & Tltle: 
Chris Danese Project Manager Date: 20.May-2014 

!TEllS Of' WQRK Q'TY UNJT MATERIAL LABOR R EQUP .,.., 
Unit c:;p.t To181COI( UnlColt TOial Calli 0 Hr. - TOW 

1. r"""' -d Shop L>bar 2f.5 NH 28.14 615.78 
2.- f lS 588.00 61!8.00 

s 568.00 s 1115.78 R Total (RilnMI) s 
Tot.~io.nedJ • -



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
120511 San Jose Blvd. Suite 202 
Jacksonvilk, Florida 32223 

2014 

Ron Stine 

Mr. 

Fax (904) 260-5049 

Medical Examiner's Building 
2100 Street 
Jacksonville FL 32206 

NCI No: 1302 

Owners No: 7525-10 

AlE No: 

Sent Via: 

all the ACT ceiling 

tiles not included in the original scope of work. This will include removal and disposal of all 

existing tiles from the site and remounting of electrical11""' .. ...::. in ceiling tiles. This addlitio•nal work 

will require an additional 12 days of contract time. 

I. Pro Acoustics: $10.312.00 (approx. 7,850 sf) 

T&M Electric: $815.65 

Subtotal: $11,127.65 

GIC Markup: $1, 112.77 

Total: $12,240.42 

Please call if you have any questions concerning this malter. 

Lance Albritton 



T & M Electric, Inc. 
200 College Drive 

Orange Park, Florida 32065 
Phone: (904)-272-0272 Fax: (904)-276-7689 

PROPOSAL 
DATE: January 22, 2013 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Nooney Construction, Inc. 

Project: 

12058 San Jose Blvd., Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida 32206 
Attn: Lance Albritton 
Fax: (904}-206-5049 

Jacksonville Medical Examiner 

1. Provide labor and materials necessary to remove (18} devices located in ceiling 
tiles per request 

2. Provide labor and materials necessary to replace (18) devices in new owner supplied 
ceiling tile. 

Item Num Quantity Description Unit Price Extended 
Pri~a 

1 1 Miscellaneous Materials $100.00 

Material $100.00 
Taxes7% $7.00 
Labor $450.00 
labor Burden $184.50 
MarkUp $74.15 
Total $815.65 

labor Hours 18 
Labor Rate Per Hour $25.00 

Thank you. and please feel free to call me with any questions you may have 
Sincerely, 

Jerry Anderson 
Project Manager 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
I 1058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 201 
Jacksonville, Florida 12221 

Phone (904) 
Fax (904) 260-5049 

2014 

Ron Stine 

Mediad Examiner's uut'IOifll! 

2100 Jefferson Street 
Jacksonville FL 32206 

NCI No: 1302 

Owners No: 7525-10 

AlE No: 

Sent Via: Email 
PC0#23 

Mr. 

I have prepared the following Order Request as requested to install seamless 

epoxy floors with base in the Decomp Building. This area was originally scheduled to 

receive new ceramic tile with epoxy grout As requested by Mrs. Bynum, the ceramic tile 

will oow be installed in Rms 142, 144 and 164. 'fllere will be an additional charge for the 

extra epoxy floor and removal ofVCTNinyl base in Rms 142, 144 and 164. This will require 

an additional 4 days of contract time. 

I I.S.&L: $4,300.00 

DCC: $460.00 

Subtotal: $4,760.00 

G/C Markup: $4 76.00 

Please call if you have any questions regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 



PRTCEOOOTATION 

I. S. & L. 
a:•o R<:~x J1'11 BY : MAC~ OOEEN DATE: 
J :n'kson' illc, Ffudda .H20n 

Project Description: Prepare and Install .. Dur-A.Qual"b:*' Flooring Sptem wfth Cove ba.!e complete to 
Additional Area at Ci9' of Jacksonville Medical. Examiners Office. 

sa: Ft. s~ of lltQI1t to be comr*ted Cost l)ef $qlft TOTAL 

... ~ -!-----'t ,..;....: ' . 7 ··~ 

. 
' 

Repair all cracks and spalls complete. 

lnstaR "'ur-A .Quartz'• ~tive Epoxy Floorif!g System with 

Cove base complete to 118"' 

Schedule to be 4-days with ful access. 

Prlc&lndUdes all equipment, material and labor. 
• Cost ie In addition tQ I'Udst.fng COntnicl amount. 

Disposal and unForseen defects not included. 

-
fot" Ollte' TOTAl.. I. :lzl':'\HU:UU" 



Print 

e ct: RE: ..... ,,Tnr and Credit's 

From: Mark 

To: 

Date: 6. 2014 3:05 PM 

be an to in lieu of of 
lll""''uu••o to removal ofVCT & Vinyl Base in let me know and I wiD 
order for the 

Th:mk You 

Mark A. Dingman 

Dixie Contract Carpet 

(904) 296-0023 d5 \\Ork 

(904) 545-R096 mobile 

mdingman@dixiecc.com 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 202 
JacksonviUe, Florida 32223 

Phone (904) 260-5124 
Fax (904) 260-5049 

,:.nr't1<'>1'"\.l 13,2014 Citrus Slab & Site 
22004 North State Road 121 

Ron Stine 
FL32658 

Sent Via: Email 

Mr. 

Request to install (2) Emergency Eyewashes/Showers. One will be located in the Decomp 

Autopsy Room and the other in the Main Autopsy Area. This will require additional gypsum 

ceiling removal, gypsum replacement/finishing and paint in the Main Autopsy Area to access existing 

water line for the new water supply needed. There is no other demolition included besides the necessary 

ceiling areas for new water supply. This will require an additional 5 days of contract time. 

I. Sunshine State Plumbing: $2,568.82 

NCI: $400.00 

Subtotal:$2, 968.82 

G/C Markup:$296.88 

Total:$3,265.70 

Please call 

Sincerep, 

~~~ 
Lance Albritton 

this matter. 



. SOUTH EAST MECHANICAL SYSTEMS INC. 
ft.OIUDA OM; 

St-ate 
F L '.J tv\.BI N G 

710 ...... sn.t 
~AlZ202 
8()&.,2152.1()85 

FtRt: f'ROTt:C l i ON 

TO: Nooney Construction 

ATTN: Lance Albritton 

Jacksonville Medical Examiner 

OUAHT11'V MATERIAl 

2 Gu.rctiMG1902HFC Shower/E....,.,..,., S111o111 

80" ,_,,,. CCooer,.,. 
2 .1- 117'w.1-114"ec--T .. 

2 ,_,,... Dielec:a1c UrUon 

7 1-I IC" CC1DDW 80 9 

2 1·11C" CC1DDW CouPfna 

~ 1·114" EWI V"-

8 ', -1 IC" Hlrlolrs .. Allachmenta 

I TOT N.. WI TERII\I.S 

Change Order Request 

--
DE 

$ 1 312.00 FurniM and lnltd t:n MW S1Miona 

• 237.00 

I 10..88 

s 17.20 

I 38Jie 

• 2.84 

• 35811 

• 20.20 

• . 
s . 
s . I.AeQRHOUR 

s . labor •• e.ao IS AC-00 

I - I . 
I -
$ . 
s . 
s . 
s . 
$ . 
s . 

~ 

Is . 

• 
s 

TOT,o.L L.utnA s ...aao 
r m .... UATF'Itt&u: • 1.0 .. 

I 1111111 .. TOTAl onte:Jts • 
OH&- I 311.53 

I t 

Thank You - Ta II - 118.38 
TOTAl. IJ Z,.MLa 

~~- ------------------------------------------



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
11058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 101 
Jacksonville, Florida 31113 

March 2014 

Ron Stine 

Order #27 Autopsy Faucets 

Mr. 

As 

NCI 

Owners 

AlE 

Sent Via: 

Phone (904) 160-5114 
Fax (904) 160-5049 

Medical Examiner's 
21 00 Jefferson Street 
Jacksonville FL 32206 

No: 1302 

No: 7525-10 

No: 

the Autopsy Sinks in Rm. 150. This proposal includes all labor and materials. This extra 

work will of contract time. 

1. Sunshine State Plumbing: $2,876.33 

GIC Markup: $287.63 

Total: $3,163.96 

Please call if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Lance Albritton 



PLUN\61NG 

710 ........ 
Jooc:bilohtllt. FI3Z!02 
~10811 

} 
i neStaf'e 
FtRE PROTECTION 

TO; Hooney Construction 
Lance Albritton 

Jacksonville Medical Examiner 

...,, .,........ ._.. .. 
II CNclgo 831LESA8 F..,_ 

II Chlcaao GNIIIJV8JI<AIICP SDOUIII 

'Jottc.....n. 

I TOTAL W.T&AIAL& 

Change Order Request 

1 , ass.eo '""*"'Mill NCIIItll ,_-~...,....a .. 
_J_ 5111122 iUIIdna 

I 30110 

I . 
I . 
I . 
• . 
I . 

' . 
• . 
• . U.IOAHIO~ 

' . Ubar 12 1 I &CII II 
_I_ - 1-a 
I -

' . 
I -
• . 
s -
• . 
I . 

:m.I'Rtl 

Fllllal'll Is 

:. 
II 

TOTALlA80R • 
rar AL w. lE'RIAI.S I 

• U lliUZ. ~ I 
QH &,....,. • _, 

Thank You S..T• _, 
10TAL 1 LL 

~~----------------------------------------

- -00 
. 

7&00 

-
. 

BIOD 

I.!I&IIQ 

1500 
3SV . 
111.154 

~..u 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida 32223 

21,2014 

Ron Stine 

PCO #30 Polished Floors In Admin. 

Mr. 

NCI 

Phone 260-5124 
Fax (904) 260-5049 

Medical Examiner's 
21 00 Jefferson Street 
Jacksonville FL 32206 

No: 1302 

Owners Project No: 7525-l 0 

A/E Project No: 

Sent Via: Email 

Per your I have prepared the following Change Order Request to remove the VCT Flooring 

in the Admin Building and install a polished floor system. This work includes disposal of existing flooring 

and installation of new vinyl base. This work will be completed in 3 phases. 

1 IS&L: $27,885.00 

DCC: $3,950.00 

NCI: $1,650.00 

Subtotal: $33,485.00 

G/C Markup; $3,348.50 

Total: $36,833.50 

Please call if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

/~~ 
Lance A !britton 

Manager 



LS.&L. 
INDUSTRIAL SURFACING & LINING, LLC PO Bclc3291 
lacksonvilfe_ Florida 32206 
(904)751-2236 orflce (904)751·3315 Fax 

PRICE QUOTATION 

QUOTE VALID FOR 60 DAYS 
S Y: MACK QUEEN DATE; May 17,2014 

We are pleased to submit the following Proposal 

Sq. A SCcoe d wortt In be Cast~ 1UTN. 
5,0]0 Remove all extstJna v.c. T. and re$dual to a dean concrete surfaa!. S5..SJ $21885 

Chemically remove all adhesive, underlayments, etc. 

Diamond grind to clean, sound concrete. (C$P-Z) . 

Repair all cracks, Joints and spalls complete. 

(repairs estimated at 54Mt 0 t a rea ) 

lnst.ll "Solidus" concrete Surface Treatment to sui, harden and 

density c o n c r e t e complete. 

Polish concrete t 0 a 3000X Finish . 

H Igh s h 1 n e wIth Stain Guard Finish. 

Install 4• Border to all walls and room perimeter with z~coats of 

High Performance Urethane FInIsh. 

c 0 I 0 r t 0 b e d e t e r m I n e d 

lQ-year warranty on Polished Finish with proper maintenance. 

Ma i ntenance procedures provided. 

Schedule to be 3-phases at 3 - days per phase . 

Schedule based on ru l l access and weekend work . 
Price Includes 111 equipment, material, labor and containment. 

• V . C.T. and adhes i ve removal not Inclu ded . . Disposal, delays and unforeseen detects not Inclu ded . . 480 - Vo l t 3 - phase power n ot I ncluded . 

SignatUre Required For Approval:.. D a t e $27,885 

*Rewlut:iooizi01 the Flooring Industry* 



May 15,2014 

lance Albritton 
Nooney Construction Inc. 
12058 San Jose Boulevard #202 
Jacksonville, Fl 32259 
Phone: (904) 260-5124 
Fax: (904) 260-5049 
Email: nru~~~;gm~&Q!!l 

0 I X I E 

I«!: 
CONTRACt 

lacio""""''il!e. FL 32241 
Pllmle: 91'>4-291:1-0023 ~2~ 

35 Barnard St, Savannah. CA 31401 

l'lt<>n"' 912·121- Fas: ~ 

Re: MEDICAl EXAMINERS BUILDING Bid #011323 VINYl BASE ONLY 

Dear Lance: 

Price to supply and install the following flooring material as specified is; 

Scope of Work: 

MANNINGTON VINYl WB 4' COVE 1/8 TV 

If this meets your approval please sign and fax or email back. 

Salesman Approved 
PAUl WINTER '---------

STANDARD CONDITIONS OF PROPOSAl 

Total Price $3,950 

.Applicable Taxes Induded - Standard Freight Included - No Wax or Oeaning of Any Anished Aoors -
Performance 1 Payment Bonds Not Induded - No Major Prep Induded - No Removal of Existing Material - No 
FurnitUre Moving No Disconnect of I.T. Wiring- No Weekend or Night Labor 
SUBFlOOR: Proposal assumes concrete substrate or any subftoor to be within acceptable tolerances for 

Installation of new floor finishes, as per manufacturer specifications and instrud:ions. Roor protection 
Not included. Moisture Remediation and Pl·I Reduction not induded. 
Subject to acceptance of our insurance coverage. 
CREOIT APPROVAl: New or inactive accounts are subject to credit approval and maybe subject to 50% 

Deposit 
TAX EXEMPT TRANSACTIONS: For Tax Exempt Transactions, material purchase orders need to be Issued to 
Commerdal Flooring Systems, LlC a subsidiary of Dixie Contract Carpet, Inc. - Tax Exempt Certificates must 
Be on file prior to ordering material. 

+ u ....... IUUU+Offm.GO:J)30DAYSFRCftt/IBJIEDATE ....................................... . 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
121J5B Still. Jose Blvd. Slllte 202 
JacksoiUJille~ norldtz J222J 

2014 

Roo Stine 

Subject: #31 floor In Autopsy 

Mr. Stine, 

NCI 

Fax (904) 26/J-5049 

Medical Examiner's DUli!Ulfl!l 

2100 Jeffiersoo Street 
Jacksonville FL 32206 

1302 

Owners Project No: 7525·10 

AlE Project No: 

Sent Via: Email 

I have prepared the foUowing Change Order request to install new Epoxy Floor 

in the main Autopsy Room. This system can go over the existing or the existing 

Option flO I new floor over existing 

lS&:L: $18,150.00 

0/C Markup: $1,815.00 

Total: $19,965.00 

Option #02 remove existing floor to bare concrete 

18&\:L: $22.650.00 

GIC Markup; $2,265.00 

Total: $24,915.00 

P\ease call if you have any questions regarding this matter. 

Sincerely. 

;I~~ 
Lance Albritton 



PRICE QUOTATION 

LS&L. 
INDUSTRIAL SURFACING & UNING. LLC 
PO lbc329t 

QU01E VALID FOR 60 DAYS 
BY: MACIC QUEEN DATE: May 17,2014 

Jaclalonvllle, Ftot1da 32206 
(904)751·2236 Otftce 
(904) 751-3315 FaJC (904) 
219-4617 Cell rnactcsar 
lsW'mlucmtnet 

We are ar.ated It submit U..ltlic 1Dfna JlntaCaml: 

and Install Dur·A·Fiex •Our-A-Quartz" Flooring System with 4•cove 

sri ft. SalOl~ work ID be Dm.DI!I' a.t 

1/BJ Pre-dean and SeniUze ulsana ~ 
_o: 

$1110 

Optional ~-w. renewal of edstfng flooring to bare c:onc:rftl. Optional 
Shothlast and Diamond grind to a clean, Sound surf~ee. 

Repair all cracks and sp ails complete. 

39CH...F. Install 4• Cove Base to all vniiS complete. 

Otmo and prep. existing Cove base as required. 

InsbiM Our·A-Giazoe •4 ePoxY l1e-Coat primer to alliUng n00009. 
Install Our· A.Quartz Roorlng to ItS" with "Arm« Top• High 
Performance Urethane Finish complete. 
Medbn lUtln for, ... -j~ iiMy. 

S · year warranty on material and workmanship. 

Schedule to be coordinated In 2-phases at 6-da'fl per ptwtse. 
(addft:tonal 2-days per phase for removal of exlstJng noortng). 
Price Includes all equipment material and labor . 

Olsposal and unforeseen defects not Included. 

SISJlatLft ~ For AIIPrcMII: t:8lE 

*Revolutionizing the Flooring Industry* 

'JOr,tl 

$18150 

(4,500) 



Nooney Construction, Inc. 
12058 San Jose Blvd. Suite 202 
Jacksonvillet Florida 32223 

2014 

Ron Stine 

Mr. 

Provide labor and materials to replace (5) 

NCI 

Phone (904) 260-5124 
Fax (904) 260-5049 

Medical Examiner's ouJ .. uu:tlo! 

Jefferson Street 
Jacksonville FL 

No: 1302 

Sent Via: Email 

with waterproof covers. Also, replace (2) Existing GFI receptacles in Autopsy with new new Gfl receptacles 

including waterproof covers and labor/materials. 

1. T &M Electric: $542.03 

G/C Markup: $54.20 

T otal:$596.23 

Please call if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

x~au~-
Lance Albritton 



T & M Electric, Inc. 
200 College Drive 

Orange Pa""' Florida 32065 
Phone: (904)-272-0272 Fax: (904)-276-7689 

PROPOSAL 
DATE: May 2014 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Nooney Construction, Inc. 

Project: 

12058 San Jose Blvd., Suite 202 
Jacksonville, Florida 32206 
Attn: Lance Albritton 
Fax: (904)-206-5049 

JacksoovtUe Medical Examiner 

1. Provide labor and material to demo (5) existing duplex receptacles and replace with 
(5) duplex GF1 receptacles with weather proof covers in breezevvay per owners' request. 

2. Provide labor and material to demo (2) existing duplex GFI receptacles in existing 
autopsy rooms and replace with new duplex GFI receptacles with weather proof covers 
per owners' request 

ltamNum Quantity Description Unit Price 
Extended 

Price 
1 1 Credit Miscellaneous $310.62 

Material $310.62 
Taxes7% $21.74 
labor $113.75 
labor Burden $46.64 
MarkUp • $49.28 
Total ! $542.03 

labor Hours 4.55 
labor Rate Per Hour $25.00 

Thank you, and please feel free to call me with any questions you may have 

Sincerely, 

Jerry Anderson 
Project Manager 



Job ID: 138015 
Project: 3aclcsonvnle Medical Examiner omCl'l 

cos 11: Existing device chang• out 

hbtotal 21• DEVIC!S .......... 
140026 lOA 

faubtcal_22 • PI.ATIS 
ltelfl­

l 1"0574 verr 

DHa1tltl• 
OX GI'CI TMP" • wn1ll ReiST 

. ' ... 

De--- .. .. . 
lG . VW OFO IU!C!!l'T.PIAT! 

- - - -- - ----------·--- - - -. ··----· . ··--- .. 

Summary by Subtotal 

Met \holt Mtot tte.~t i.1t u..tt . i.a11 a.Att ... 
&5?0(! 2§9.99 o.mo t .91 

Q/M Qu...,U/M 
"' 7 $11. 

' • I' 

0110 U1lll Quo ll-lt 
0.0000 O,OQ 

Subtotal tDtale: 289.99 1.93 0.00 
··;. >-. _~:~-:·· · · ~ - ·. ~ ... '-.':: · .. -.:~·~?::...~ · ~~_:;~:~·~:·.}/:!_:!2. :.~~~-~i~;~.:::~ ·:·_:~ft;~ ·:~r·:,;:.~ .. ~-:r ·: ·-:.;·.:~ ~: ·.- .,. ~:.; .. ~ .. -~ - j . • : ~. · .. ,~: - ~:·:.:~ . .. ;\i .. , ~~ · .,. ·.; ;·?;··~ .. 

QIM .Qu .. lltyU/M ... . ,. . ... . , . ... Mat Unit . .. M8tRe811 ." .. ....... . LM .Utllt l.all"-~ ...... . _ .OttiiUIIIt Quoit_.. 
'· ··• .... :1'1 · . .. ... ;,. 1. !A .· ·c:.:'· .... (.>t·: · . 3.»16 . , . .•• ; p.y ,, .. ··::·. 0,0625 o;"" . -·· 0.0000 MO 

labtotel tot.ls: 23.13 0.44 o.oo 
j~btOtal "'~ MISC!Ll:ANI!o~i. ~~~ - .... ... .. ·.-: . ,. _.:•. : .. :. __ , . . .. : .. . I : t; . /H~x:::~~::::':'.f){/ r: ~.:-,:\::.~L~:(i.}''},::::\- t;<·.£i:.: ·. •:•.;:: .: ... ~·- . .. -~ · . . ' . . 
~tem• Sin Ollila~ QIM QtiHtfty UIM Mit Ulll M81 R-'t tall Ulllt Lallltelldt QUOUtllt Q .. lt..,a 

r!.;_;·.: : · . .. . _.: :=J9(I==~~~v~· .. ; ...... ;&•:':.:.:c.~: •. : .::~. : ,t_:~ · . \i <i·-. :·•7/:r~~· F ' ~:!Q:.c:·.::·>::.::: !S:;,:~::, ·:~ii ::.:'( . ~~m ·: ;. '··.{; :: ·::_ .·,./:.· - ~;g : :g:go, 
SubtotaiiDtals~ 17.50 2.1t 0.00 

Job totafa: 310.62 4.1!15 0.00 

T M E~trlc, Inc Phone: 
200 College Drive Web: 

Con!!st !ioftw!r@ SY!tems Page 1 of 1 


